
Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Men 40-49

Individual Results

Pos No Name Gun Time Categ Chip Time TeamGender

05/12/2015Event:

Kent County AA
Organised by:

1 357 Christopher Greenwood 00:30:10 M40 Kent ACMale
2 406 Andrew Mercer 00:31:43 M40 Tonbridge ACMale
3 403 Richard Newsome 00:32:16 M40 South Kent HarriersMale
4 360 Philip Sanders 00:32:37 M40 Kent ACMale
5 351 Stuart Beaney 00:32:44 M40 Kent ACMale
6 413 Craig Chapman 00:33:30 M40 Tunbridge Wells HarriersMale
7 370 Lee Mcmeekin 00:33:37 M40 Medway and Maidstone ACMale
8 334 Craig Sharp 00:33:41 M40 Dartford Harriers ACMale
9 412 Adam Styles 00:33:56 M40 Tonbridge ACMale
10 352 Che Compton 00:34:26 M40 Kent ACMale
11 327 Christian Poulton 00:34:30 M45 Cambridge HarriersMale
12 365 Stephen Throssell 00:34:35 M40 Larkfield ACMale
13 337 Steve Jarvis 00:34:51 M40 Dartford Road RunnersMale
14 353 John Cox 00:35:16 M45 Kent ACMale
15 318 Luca Ercolani 00:35:21 M40 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
16 336 Andrew Green 00:35:24 M45 Dartford Road RunnersMale
17 330 Reuben Burford 00:35:29 M40 Dartford Harriers ACMale
18 369 Allen Jones 00:35:32 M45 Medway and Maidstone ACMale
19 402 John Creane 00:35:35 M40 South Kent HarriersMale
20 361 Tom Webb 00:35:36 M45 Kent ACMale
21 356 Julian Gevers 00:35:45 M45 Kent ACMale
22 386 Jason Witcombe 00:36:00 M40 Orpington Road RunnersMale
23 414 Matthew Clements 00:36:02 M40 Tunbridge Wells HarriersMale
24 383 Gavin Kitchingham 00:36:13 M45 Orpington Road RunnersMale
25 398 Andrew Mead 00:36:27 M45 Sevenoaks ACMale
26 359 William Pitt 00:36:36 M40 Kent ACMale
27 395 Stephen Pond 00:36:41 M45 Petts Wood RunnersMale
28 415 Mark Gamage 00:36:43 M40 Tunbridge Wells HarriersMale
29 344 Simon Wilkinson 00:36:48 M45 Folkestone Running ClubMale
30 338 Jack O'sullivan 00:36:53 M45 Dartford Road RunnersMale
31 419 Simon Howden 00:36:56 M45 Tunbridge Wells HarriersMale
32 311 Simon Harris 00:36:56 M40 Beckenham Running ClubMale
33 378 Neill Wright 00:37:00 M40 Medway and Maidstone ACMale
34 325 Ian Miller 00:37:03 M45 Cambridge HarriersMale
35 400 Daniel Witt 00:37:08 M40 Sevenoaks ACMale
36 366 Adrian Perkins 00:37:14 M40 Maidstone HarriersMale
37 376 Gareth Williams 00:37:46 M45 Medway and Maidstone ACMale
38 411 John Ridge 00:37:50 M40 Tonbridge ACMale
39 347 Derek George 00:37:54 M40 Istead and Ifield HarriersMale
40 396 Nick Humphrey-Taylor 00:38:17 M40 Sevenoaks ACMale
41 421 Chris Smith 00:38:21 M40 Tunbridge Wells HarriersMale
42 404 John Tracey 00:38:26 M40 South Kent HarriersMale
43 316 David Beadle 00:38:28 M45 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
44 392 Andrew Breese 00:38:30 M40 Petts Wood RunnersMale
45 380 Danny Easton 00:38:34 M45 Orpington Road RunnersMale
46 343 Tim Warren 00:38:36 M40 Folkestone Running ClubMale
47 401 Glen Abel 00:38:58 M40 South Kent HarriersMale
48 331 Paul Dawes 00:39:05 M40 Dartford Harriers ACMale
49 320 Alexis Tobin 00:39:08 M40 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
50 321 Andy Tucker 00:39:20 M45 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
51 409 Richard Puxty 00:39:36 M45 Tonbridge ACMale
52 339 David Ringrose 00:39:40 M45 Dartford Road RunnersMale
53 349 Mark Pywell 00:39:51 M40 Istead and Ifield HarriersMale
54 355 Alan Curtis 00:39:58 M45 Kent ACMale
55 342 Peter Rider 00:40:03 M45 Folkestone Running ClubMale
56 346 Andrew Archer 00:40:10 M45 Istead and Ifield HarriersMale
57 319 Rod Harrington 00:40:18 M45 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Men 40-49

Individual Results

Pos No Name Gun Time Categ Chip Time TeamGender

05/12/2015Event:

Kent County AA
Organised by:

58 317 Nicolas Corry 00:40:22 M40 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
59 341 Andy Richardson 00:40:23 M45 Folkestone Running ClubMale
60 420 Michael Russell 00:40:35 M45 Tunbridge Wells HarriersMale
61 379 Brian Allen 00:40:44 M40 Orpington Road RunnersMale
62 382 Mark Hattley 00:40:45 M40 Orpington Road RunnersMale
63 324 Dom Fiore 00:41:01 M40 Cambridge HarriersMale
64 399 Anthony Waldron 00:41:06 M45 Sevenoaks ACMale
65 332 Jon Ives 00:41:17 M45 Dartford Harriers ACMale
66 348 Darren Harger 00:41:19 M40 Istead and Ifield HarriersMale
67 367 Adrian Donnelly 00:41:28 M45 Medway and Maidstone ACMale
68 410 Duncan Ralph 00:41:32 M45 Tonbridge ACMale
69 326 Malachi Pires 00:41:37 M45 Cambridge HarriersMale
70 387 Richard Bidois 00:41:44 M45 Paddock Wood ACMale
71 372 Alun Rodgers 00:42:02 M45 Medway and Maidstone ACMale
72 329 Jason Browne 00:42:52 M40 Dartford Harriers ACMale
73 364 Scott Shurmer 00:43:00 M40 Larkfield ACMale
74 407 Sean Paice 00:43:25 M45 Tonbridge ACMale
75 340 Joseph Brady 00:44:39 M45 Dulwich Runners ACMale
76 322 Tim Ward 00:44:53 M45 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
77 391 Ralph Ambrose 00:45:20 M40 Petts Wood RunnersMale
78 393 Richard Hardiman 00:45:46 M45 Petts Wood RunnersMale
79 323 Mike Papworth 00:48:46 M45 Bromley Veterans ACMale
80 384 Tom Milsom 00:50:49 M45 Orpington Road RunnersMale
81 385 Andrew Richards 00:55:37 M45 Orpington Road RunnersMale
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Men 40-49

Team Results
4 members per team to score

Event: 05/12/2015
Organised by:

Kent County AA

Team type: Team 4-to-score

Team name:
Team result: 20 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Kent AC
Total Time 02:09:58

Age-Cat Gender

1 1 357 Christopher Greenwood 00:30:10Men 40-44 Male
2 4 360 Philip Sanders 00:32:37Men 40-44 Male
3 5 351 Stuart Beaney 00:32:44Men 40-44 Male
4 10 352 Che Compton 00:34:26Men 40-44 Male

Team name:
Team result: 88 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Total Time 02:23:12

Age-Cat Gender

1 6 413 Craig Chapman 00:33:30Men 40-44 Male
2 23 414 Matthew Clements 00:36:02Men 40-44 Male
3 28 415 Mark Gamage 00:36:43Men 40-44 Male
4 31 419 Simon Howden 00:36:56Men 45-49 Male

Team name:
Team result: 95 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Medway and Maidstone AC
Total Time 02:23:57

Age-Cat Gender

1 7 370 Lee Mcmeekin 00:33:37Men 40-44 Male
2 18 369 Allen Jones 00:35:32Men 45-49 Male
3 33 378 Neill Wright 00:37:00Men 40-44 Male
4 37 376 Gareth Williams 00:37:46Men 45-49 Male

Team name:
Team result: 100 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Tonbridge AC
Total Time 02:23:06

Age-Cat Gender

1 2 406 Andrew Mercer 00:31:43Men 40-44 Male
2 9 412 Adam Styles 00:33:56Men 40-44 Male
3 38 411 John Ridge 00:37:50Men 40-44 Male
4 51 409 Richard Puxty 00:39:36Men 45-49 Male

Team name:
Team result: 111 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

South Kent Harriers
Total Time 02:25:16

Age-Cat Gender

1 3 403 Richard Newsome 00:32:16Men 40-44 Male
2 19 402 John Creane 00:35:35Men 40-44 Male
3 42 404 John Tracey 00:38:26Men 40-44 Male
4 47 401 Glen Abel 00:38:58Men 40-44 Male
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Men 40-49

Team Results
4 members per team to score

Event: 05/12/2015
Organised by:

Kent County AA

Team type: Team 4-to-score

Team name:
Team result: 111 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Dartford Road Runners
Total Time 02:26:49

Age-Cat Gender

1 13 337 Steve Jarvis 00:34:51Men 40-44 Male
2 16 336 Andrew Green 00:35:24Men 45-49 Male
3 30 338 Jack O'sullivan 00:36:53Men 45-49 Male
4 52 339 David Ringrose 00:39:40Men 45-49 Male

Team name:
Team result: 138 Team Pos: 7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Dartford Harriers AC
Total Time 02:29:32

Age-Cat Gender

1 8 334 Craig Sharp 00:33:41Men 40-44 Male
2 17 330 Reuben Burford 00:35:29Men 40-44 Male
3 48 331 Paul Dawes 00:39:05Men 40-44 Male
4 65 332 Jon Ives 00:41:17Men 45-49 Male

Team name:
Team result: 152 Team Pos: 8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Orpington Road Runners
Total Time 02:31:33

Age-Cat Gender

1 22 386 Jason Witcombe 00:36:00Men 40-44 Male
2 24 383 Gavin Kitchingham 00:36:13Men 45-49 Male
3 45 380 Danny Easton 00:38:34Men 45-49 Male
4 61 379 Brian Allen 00:40:44Men 40-44 Male

Team name:
Team result: 157 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC
Total Time 02:32:19

Age-Cat Gender

1 15 318 Luca Ercolani 00:35:21Men 40-44 Male
2 43 316 David Beadle 00:38:28Men 45-49 Male
3 49 320 Alexis Tobin 00:39:08Men 40-44 Male
4 50 321 Andy Tucker 00:39:20Men 45-49 Male

Team name:
Team result: 164 Team Pos: 10

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Sevenoaks AC
Total Time 02:33:00

Age-Cat Gender

1 25 398 Andrew Mead 00:36:27Men 45-49 Male
2 35 400 Daniel Witt 00:37:08Men 40-44 Male
3 40 396 Nick Humphrey-Taylor 00:38:17Men 40-44 Male
4 64 399 Anthony Waldron 00:41:06Men 45-49 Male
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Men 40-49

Team Results
4 members per team to score

Event: 05/12/2015
Organised by:

Kent County AA

Team type: Team 4-to-score

Team name:
Team result: 177 Team Pos: 11

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Cambridge Harriers
Total Time 02:34:12

Age-Cat Gender

1 11 327 Christian Poulton 00:34:30Men 45-49 Male
2 34 325 Ian Miller 00:37:03Men 45-49 Male
3 63 324 Dom Fiore 00:41:01Men 40-44 Male
4 69 326 Malachi Pires 00:41:37Men 45-49 Male

Team name:
Team result: 189 Team Pos: 12

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Folkestone Running Club
Total Time 02:35:53

Age-Cat Gender

1 29 344 Simon Wilkinson 00:36:48Men 45-49 Male
2 46 343 Tim Warren 00:38:36Men 40-44 Male
3 55 342 Peter Rider 00:40:03Men 45-49 Male
4 59 341 Andy Richardson 00:40:23Men 45-49 Male

Team name:
Team result: 214 Team Pos: 13

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Istead and Ifield Harriers
Total Time 02:39:16

Age-Cat Gender

1 39 347 Derek George 00:37:54Men 40-44 Male
2 53 349 Mark Pywell 00:39:51Men 40-44 Male
3 56 346 Andrew Archer 00:40:10Men 45-49 Male
4 66 348 Darren Harger 00:41:19Men 40-44 Male

Team name:
Team result: 226 Team Pos: 14

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Petts Wood Runners
Total Time 02:46:19

Age-Cat Gender

1 27 395 Stephen Pond 00:36:41Men 45-49 Male
2 44 392 Andrew Breese 00:38:30Men 40-44 Male
3 77 391 Ralph Ambrose 00:45:20Men 40-44 Male
4 78 393 Richard Hardiman 00:45:46Men 45-49 Male
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Men 50-59

Individual Results

Pos No Name Gun Time Categ Chip Time TeamGender

05/12/2015Event:

Kent County AA
Organised by:

1 89 Ben Reynolds 00:31:58 M50 Tonbridge ACMale
2 96 Andrew Howey 00:33:35 M50 Tunbridge Wells HarriersMale
3 90 Graeme Saker 00:33:57 M50 Tonbridge ACMale
4 50 David Weekes 00:34:21 M50 Folkestone Running ClubMale
5 18 Timothy Nash 00:34:36 M50 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
6 48 Tony Tuohy 00:35:11 M50 Dulwich Runners ACMale
7 17 Nick Kinsey 00:35:13 M55 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
8 38 Anthony Durey 00:35:24 M50 Dartford Harriers ACMale
9 55 Luke Armitage 00:35:49 M50 Kent ACMale
10 58 Leonard Reilly 00:36:01 M50 Kent ACMale
11 11 Roger Beswick 00:36:11 M50 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
12 79 Christopher Desmond 00:36:26 M50 Sevenoaks ACMale
13 63 Don Lawless 00:37:05 M50 Maidstone HarriersMale
14 73 Martin Cunningham 00:37:28 M50 Petts Wood RunnersMale
15 49 Andrew Noble 00:37:44 M50 Folkestone Running ClubMale
16 84 Philip Coleman 00:37:56 M50 Tonbridge ACMale
17 68 Robert Fursey 00:37:56 M50 Medway and Maidstone ACMale
18 29 Graham Maynard 00:37:58 M50 Cambridge HarriersMale
19 70 Steven Georgiadis 00:38:16 M50 Orpington Road RunnersMale
20 47 Stephen Smythe 00:38:24 M55 Dulwich Runners ACMale
21 35 Andrew Phillips 00:38:24 M50 Canterbury HarriersMale
22 62 David Gardiner 00:38:26 M50 Maidstone HarriersMale
23 52 Simon Neville 00:38:27 M50 Greenwich TritonsMale
24 97 Andrew Joad 00:38:31 M50 Tunbridge Wells HarriersMale
25 43 Tony Piper 00:38:41 M50 Dartford Road RunnersMale
26 92 Andrew Wood 00:38:52 M50 Tonbridge ACMale
27 75 John Gurney 00:38:57 M55 Petts Wood RunnersMale
28 27 Martin Hawkins 00:39:00 M50 Cambridge HarriersMale
29 53 Stephen Cable 00:39:10 M50 Istead and Ifield HarriersMale
30 93 Stephen Austin 00:39:13 M55 Tunbridge Wells HarriersMale
31 45 Michael Fullilove 00:39:15 M50 Dulwich Runners ACMale
32 81 John Stevens 00:39:18 M50 Sevenoaks ACMale
33 74 Andrew Everest 00:39:18 M50 Petts Wood RunnersMale
34 20 Steven Pairman 00:39:20 M50 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
35 16 Michael Jones 00:39:40 M55 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
36 78 Tim Springett 00:39:46 M50 Petts Wood RunnersMale
37 6 Peter Griffiths 00:40:06 M50 Bexley ACMale
38 69 Adrian Moody 00:40:17 M50 Medway and Maidstone ACMale
39 25 Mark Ashby 00:40:31 M50 Cambridge HarriersMale
40 7 Jonathan Hunter 00:40:43 M50 Bexley ACMale
41 26 Clem Dixon 00:40:54 M50 Cambridge HarriersMale
42 33 Thomas Hooley 00:41:00 M55 Canterbury HarriersMale
43 14 Mark Ellison 00:41:07 M55 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
44 76 Michael Reeves 00:41:11 M50 Petts Wood RunnersMale
45 82 Cain Bradley 00:41:16 M55 Tonbridge ACMale
46 42 Peter Butler 00:41:48 M55 Dartford Road RunnersMale
47 15 Christopher Gentle 00:41:58 M50 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
48 56 Neil Gordon-Orr 00:42:21 M50 Kent ACMale
49 98 Andrew Page 00:42:25 M50 Tunbridge Wells HarriersMale
50 24 Stephen Smith 00:42:27 M55 Bromley Veterans ACMale
51 85 Ian Crawley 00:42:36 M50 Tonbridge ACMale
52 77 Stephen Robson 00:42:46 M50 Petts Wood RunnersMale
53 95 Luke Edwardes-Evans 00:42:57 M50 Tunbridge Wells HarriersMale
54 54 Andrew Francis 00:43:27 M50 Istead and Ifield HarriersMale
55 32 Andrew Farrant 00:43:59 M55 Canterbury HarriersMale
56 67 Martyn Corbishley 00:44:11 M55 Medway and Maidstone ACMale
57 28 Paul Kent 00:45:26 M50 Cambridge HarriersMale
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Men 50-59

Individual Results

Pos No Name Gun Time Categ Chip Time TeamGender

05/12/2015Event:

Kent County AA
Organised by:

58 44 Glen Ridout 00:45:39 M55 Dartford Road RunnersMale
59 83 Steven Brooks 00:46:12 M50 Tonbridge ACMale
60 13 David Carton 00:47:10 M55 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
61 12 Nigel Bulmer 00:47:14 M50 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
62 3 Andrew Small 00:47:30 M55 Beckenham Running ClubMale
63 2 Kevin Williams 00:47:51 M55 Ashford ACMale
64 64 Craig Peake 00:49:25 M55 Maidstone HarriersMale
65 19 James Neylon 00:49:25 M50 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
66 51 Simon Young 00:49:29 M50 Folkestone Running ClubMale
67 65 Alan Probert 00:49:33 M50 Maidstone HarriersMale
68 31 John Cooper 00:50:26 M55 Canterbury HarriersMale
69 36 Robert Pullen 00:50:34 M50 Canterbury HarriersMale
70 86 Frank Czarnowski 00:50:39 M55 Tonbridge ACMale
71 8 Kevin Winch 00:56:39 M55 Bexley ACMale
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Men 50-59

Team Results
3 members per team to score

Event: 05/12/2015
Organised by:

Kent County AA

Team type: Team 3-to-score

Team name:
Team result: 20 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Tonbridge AC
Total Time 01:43:52

Age-Cat Gender

1 1 89 Ben Reynolds 00:31:58Men 50-54 Male
2 3 90 Graeme Saker 00:33:57Men 50-54 Male
3 16 84 Philip Coleman 00:37:56Men 50-54 Male

Team name:
Team result: 23 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC
Total Time 01:46:00

Age-Cat Gender

1 5 18 Timothy Nash 00:34:36Men 50-54 Male
2 7 17 Nick Kinsey 00:35:13Men 55-59 Male
3 11 11 Roger Beswick 00:36:11Men 50-54 Male

Team name:
Team result: 56 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Total Time 01:51:19

Age-Cat Gender

1 2 96 Andrew Howey 00:33:35Men 50-54 Male
2 24 97 Andrew Joad 00:38:31Men 50-54 Male
3 30 93 Stephen Austin 00:39:13Men 55-59 Male

Team name:
Team result: 57 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Dulwich Runners AC
Total Time 01:52:50

Age-Cat Gender

1 6 48 Tony Tuohy 00:35:11Men 50-54 Male
2 20 47 Stephen Smythe 00:38:24Men 55-59 Male
3 31 45 Michael Fullilove 00:39:15Men 50-54 Male

Team name:
Team result: 67 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Kent AC
Total Time 01:54:12

Age-Cat Gender

1 9 55 Luke Armitage 00:35:49Men 50-54 Male
2 10 58 Leonard Reilly 00:36:01Men 50-54 Male
3 48 56 Neil Gordon-Orr 00:42:21Men 50-54 Male

Team name:
Team result: 74 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Petts Wood Runners
Total Time 01:55:44

Age-Cat Gender

1 14 73 Martin Cunningham 00:37:28Men 50-54 Male
2 27 75 John Gurney 00:38:57Men 55-59 Male
3 33 74 Andrew Everest 00:39:18Men 50-54 Male
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Men 50-59

Team Results
3 members per team to score

Event: 05/12/2015
Organised by:

Kent County AA

Team type: Team 3-to-score

Team name:
Team result: 85 Team Pos: 7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Cambridge Harriers
Total Time 01:57:31

Age-Cat Gender

1 18 29 Graham Maynard 00:37:58Men 50-54 Male
2 28 27 Martin Hawkins 00:39:00Men 50-54 Male
3 39 25 Mark Ashby 00:40:31Men 50-54 Male

Team name:
Team result: 85 Team Pos: 8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Folkestone Running Club
Total Time 02:01:36

Age-Cat Gender

1 4 50 David Weekes 00:34:21Men 50-54 Male
2 15 49 Andrew Noble 00:37:44Men 50-54 Male
3 66 51 Simon Young 00:49:29Men 50-54 Male

Team name:
Team result: 99 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Maidstone Harriers
Total Time 02:04:56

Age-Cat Gender

1 13 63 Don Lawless 00:37:05Men 50-54 Male
2 22 62 David Gardiner 00:38:26Men 50-54 Male
3 64 64 Craig Peake 00:49:25Men 55-59 Male

Team name:
Team result: 111 Team Pos: 10

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Medway and Maidstone AC
Total Time 02:02:25

Age-Cat Gender

1 17 68 Robert Fursey 00:37:56Men 50-54 Male
2 38 69 Adrian Moody 00:40:17Men 50-54 Male
3 56 67 Martyn Corbishley 00:44:11Men 55-59 Male

Team name:
Team result: 118 Team Pos: 11

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Canterbury Harriers
Total Time 02:03:24

Age-Cat Gender

1 21 35 Andrew Phillips 00:38:24Men 50-54 Male
2 42 33 Thomas Hooley 00:41:00Men 55-59 Male
3 55 32 Andrew Farrant 00:43:59Men 55-59 Male

Team name:
Team result: 129 Team Pos: 12

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Dartford Road Runners
Total Time 02:06:09

Age-Cat Gender

1 25 43 Tony Piper 00:38:41Men 50-54 Male
2 46 42 Peter Butler 00:41:48Men 55-59 Male
3 58 44 Glen Ridout 00:45:39Men 55-59 Male
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Men 50-59

Team Results
3 members per team to score

Event: 05/12/2015
Organised by:

Kent County AA

Team type: Team 3-to-score

Team name:
Team result: 148 Team Pos: 13

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Bexley AC
Total Time 02:17:29

Age-Cat Gender

1 37 6 Peter Griffiths 00:40:06Men 50-54 Male
2 40 7 Jonathan Hunter 00:40:43Men 50-54 Male
3 71 8 Kevin Winch 00:56:39Men 55-59 Male
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Men 60-69

Individual Results

Pos No Name Gun Time Categ Chip Time TeamGender

05/12/2015Event:

Kent County AA
Organised by:

1 115 Jeremy Carnell 00:20:44 M60 Cambridge HarriersMale
2 156 John Harley 00:20:45 M60 Tonbridge ACMale
3 112 Tim Soutar 00:20:55 M60 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
4 149 Alan Newman 00:20:57 M60 Paddock Wood ACMale
5 114 Alan Black 00:21:19 M60 Cambridge HarriersMale
6 106 Cornelius Griffin 00:21:24 M60 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
7 151 James Graham 00:21:26 M60 Sevenoaks ACMale
8 140 Julian Spencer-Wood 00:21:52 M60 Kent ACMale
9 108 Andrew Lawes 00:22:01 M60 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
10 111 Paul Ross-Davies 00:22:20 M65 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
11 134 Neville Webb 00:22:24 M60 Dulwich Runners ACMale
12 116 Michael Ellsmore 00:22:31 M60 Cambridge HarriersMale
13 138 John Barron 00:22:42 M60 Kent ACMale
14 161 Mark Taylor 00:22:45 M60 Tunbridge Wells HarriersMale
15 130 David Farrell 00:22:48 M60 Dartford Road RunnersMale
16 102 Robert Brown 00:22:55 M65 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
17 125 Mark Wenman 00:23:01 M60 Canterbury HarriersMale
18 120 Robert Davison 00:23:04 M60 Canterbury HarriersMale
19 100 Ken Fancett 00:23:05 M65 Beckenham Running ClubMale
20 129 Christopher Dellow 00:23:11 M60 Dartford Road RunnersMale
21 118 Ian Marshall 00:23:32 M65 Cambridge HarriersMale
22 110 Christopher Pike 00:23:37 M60 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
23 105 Graham Coates 00:23:41 M65 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
24 155 Brian Buckwell 00:23:53 M60 Tonbridge ACMale
25 139 Andy Gardiner 00:23:55 M60 Kent ACMale
26 153 Geoffrey Vine 00:24:06 M65 Sevenoaks ACMale
27 152 Simon Hallpike 00:24:57 M60 Sevenoaks ACMale
28 124 Tony Savage 00:25:03 M60 Canterbury HarriersMale
29 109 Jim Phelan 00:25:07 M65 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
30 126 Peter Yarlett 00:25:12 M60 Canterbury HarriersMale
31 145 Philip Wallace 00:25:17 M65 Medway and Maidstone ACMale
32 159 Peter Richardson 00:25:43 M60 Tunbridge Wells HarriersMale
33 121 Neil Godden 00:25:50 M60 Canterbury HarriersMale
34 99 Kenneth Baksh 00:25:53 M60 Beckenham Running ClubMale
35 131 Roy Knight 00:25:53 M60 Dartford Road RunnersMale
36 113 John Turner 00:25:55 M65 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
37 136 John Wilkins 00:26:00 M60 Invicta East Kent ACMale
38 143 Stuart Nice 00:26:02 M60 Medway and Maidstone ACMale
39 142 Stephen Hesketh 00:26:14 M65 Medway and Maidstone ACMale
40 158 Maurice Marchant 00:26:15 M65 Tonbridge ACMale
41 101 Andrew Hinds 00:26:18 M60 Beckenham Running ClubMale
42 127 Robert Coombes 00:26:26 M65 Dartford Harriers ACMale
43 135 Grahame Eke 00:26:34 M60 Folkestone Running ClubMale
44 137 Barry Bell 00:26:43 M65 Istead and Ifield HarriersMale
45 160 Jonathan Rickards 00:26:45 M60 Tunbridge Wells HarriersMale
46 148 Martin Rowling 00:26:47 M60 Orpington Road RunnersMale
47 157 Patrick Hollands 00:27:17 M60 Tonbridge ACMale
48 119 Steven Clark 00:27:28 M60 Canterbury HarriersMale
49 104 John Butler 00:28:10 M60 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACMale
50 128 Paul Hills 00:28:56 M65 Dartford Harriers ACMale
51 147 Roy Richards 00:29:08 M65 Orpington Road RunnersMale
52 122 John Hartley 00:29:38 M65 Canterbury HarriersMale
53 123 Joe Hicks 00:29:58 M60 Canterbury HarriersMale
54 141 Colin Carpenter 00:31:29 M65 Medway and Maidstone ACMale
55 132 Andrew Morgan 00:45:51 M65 Dartford Road RunnersMale
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Men 60-69

Team Results
3 members per team to score

Event: 05/12/2015
Organised by:

Kent County AA

Team type: Team 3-to-score

Team name:
Team result: 18 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC
Total Time 01:04:21

Age-Cat Gender

1 3 112 Tim Soutar 00:20:55Men 60-64 Male
2 6 106 Cornelius Griffin 00:21:24Men 60-64 Male
3 9 108 Andrew Lawes 00:22:01Men 60-64 Male

Team name:
Team result: 18 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Cambridge Harriers
Total Time 01:04:35

Age-Cat Gender

1 1 115 Jeremy Carnell 00:20:44Men 60-64 Male
2 5 114 Alan Black 00:21:19Men 60-64 Male
3 12 116 Michael Ellsmore 00:22:31Men 60-64 Male

Team name:
Team result: 46 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Kent AC
Total Time 01:08:30

Age-Cat Gender

1 8 140 Julian Spencer-Wood 00:21:52Men 60-64 Male
2 13 138 John Barron 00:22:42Men 60-64 Male
3 25 139 Andy Gardiner 00:23:55Men 60-64 Male

Team name:
Team result: 60 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Sevenoaks AC
Total Time 01:10:31

Age-Cat Gender

1 7 151 James Graham 00:21:26Men 60-64 Male
2 26 153 Geoffrey Vine 00:24:06Men 65-69 Male
3 27 152 Simon Hallpike 00:24:57Men 60-64 Male

Team name:
Team result: 63 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Canterbury Harriers
Total Time 01:11:09

Age-Cat Gender

1 17 125 Mark Wenman 00:23:01Men 60-64 Male
2 18 120 Robert Davison 00:23:04Men 60-64 Male
3 28 124 Tony Savage 00:25:03Men 60-64 Male

Team name:
Team result: 66 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Tonbridge AC
Total Time 01:10:54

Age-Cat Gender

1 2 156 John Harley 00:20:45Men 60-64 Male
2 24 155 Brian Buckwell 00:23:53Men 60-64 Male
3 40 158 Maurice Marchant 00:26:15Men 65-69 Male
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Men 60-69

Team Results
3 members per team to score

Event: 05/12/2015
Organised by:

Kent County AA

Team type: Team 3-to-score

Team name:
Team result: 70 Team Pos: 7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Dartford Road Runners
Total Time 01:11:53

Age-Cat Gender

1 15 130 David Farrell 00:22:48Men 60-64 Male
2 20 129 Christopher Dellow 00:23:11Men 60-64 Male
3 35 131 Roy Knight 00:25:53Men 60-64 Male

Team name:
Team result: 91 Team Pos: 8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Total Time 01:15:14

Age-Cat Gender

1 14 161 Mark Taylor 00:22:45Men 60-64 Male
2 32 159 Peter Richardson 00:25:43Men 60-64 Male
3 45 160 Jonathan Rickards 00:26:45Men 60-64 Male

Team name:
Team result: 94 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Beckenham Running Club
Total Time 01:15:17

Age-Cat Gender

1 19 100 Ken Fancett 00:23:05Men 65-69 Male
2 34 99 Kenneth Baksh 00:25:53Men 60-64 Male
3 41 101 Andrew Hinds 00:26:18Men 60-64 Male

Team name:
Team result: 108 Team Pos: 10

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Medway and Maidstone AC
Total Time 01:17:34

Age-Cat Gender

1 31 145 Philip Wallace 00:25:17Men 65-69 Male
2 38 143 Stuart Nice 00:26:02Men 60-64 Male
3 39 142 Stephen Hesketh 00:26:14Men 65-69 Male
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Men 70+

Individual Results

Pos No Name Gun Time Categ Chip Time TeamGender

05/12/2015Event:

Kent County AA
Organised by:

1 164 Vernon Thomas 00:27:42 M70 Greenwich TritonsMale
2 163 Michael Cox 00:29:51 M70 Dartford Harriers ACMale
3 166 John Rains 00:30:47 M70 Medway and Maidstone ACMale
4 170 Ian Bracken 00:32:14 M75 Weald Tri ClubMale
5 167 Ronald Denney 00:33:19 M75 Sevenoaks ACMale
6 162 Philip Hadler 00:34:30 M70 Canterbury HarriersMale
7 168 Richard Pitcairn-Knowles 00:38:15 M80 Sevenoaks ACMale
8 169 Bryon Taylor 00:39:58 M75 Tunbridge Wells HarriersMale
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Women 35-44

Individual Results

Pos No Name Gun Time Categ Chip Time TeamGender

05/12/2015Event:

Kent County AA
Organised by:

1 186 Clare Elms 00:19:46 W50 Dulwich Runners ACFemale
2 206 Cath Stibbs 00:20:09 W40 Kent ACFemale
3 177 Carole Penlington 00:20:27 W40 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACFemale
4 217 Emma Crawford 00:20:36 W35 Petts Wood RunnersFemale
5 205 Teresa Murphy 00:20:43 W35 Kent ACFemale
6 215 Claire Day 00:21:00 W35 Paddock Wood ACFemale
7 187 Emily Gelder 00:21:15 W40 Dulwich Runners ACFemale
8 211 Jenny Fowler 00:21:20 W35 Medway and Maidstone ACFemale
9 174 Jennie Butler 00:21:31 W40 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACFemale
10 216 Rachel Bentley 00:21:33 W35 Petts Wood RunnersFemale
11 202 Victoria Buck 00:21:46 W40 Kent ACFemale
12 189 Angie Norris 00:21:57 W50 Dulwich Runners ACFemale
13 225 Pru Clements 00:22:09 W40 Tunbridge Wells HarriersFemale
14 192 Nicola Goodwin 00:22:14 W35 Folkestone Running ClubFemale
15 193 Zoe Neale 00:22:18 W40 Folkestone Running ClubFemale
16 222 Sasha Houghton 00:22:19 W40 Tonbridge ACFemale
17 188 Emma Ibell 00:22:21 W40 Dulwich Runners ACFemale
18 184 Sally Kyle 00:22:25 W40 Dartford Road RunnersFemale
19 176 Lisa May 00:22:44 W40 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACFemale
20 173 Jane Bradshaw 00:22:53 W40 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACFemale
21 227 Jillian Holford 00:23:08 W40 Tunbridge Wells HarriersFemale
22 209 Catherine Roberts 00:23:11 W40 Maidstone HarriersFemale
23 218 Emma Doyle 00:23:14 W35 Petts Wood RunnersFemale
24 171 Candy Hawkins 00:23:28 W40 Ashford ACFemale
25 212 Bernadette Harrop 00:23:31 W40 Medway and Maidstone ACFemale
26 196 Shelley Jones 00:23:50 W35 Greenwich TritonsFemale
27 195 Jenny Butterfield 00:24:06 W35 Greenwich TritonsFemale
28 228 Lesley Mercer 00:24:32 W40 Tunbridge Wells HarriersFemale
29 220 Rachel Fagg 00:24:42 W40 Tonbridge ACFemale
30 185 Yvette Dore 00:25:03 W40 Dulwich Runners ACFemale
31 178 Sarah Regan 00:25:10 W40 Bromley Veterans ACFemale
32 191 Joanne Shelton 00:25:15 W40 Dulwich Runners ACFemale
33 224 Nina Ridge 00:25:46 W40 Tonbridge ACFemale
34 229 Carol Tsang 00:26:06 W35 Tunbridge Wells HarriersFemale
35 207 Lottie Curtis 00:26:10 W40 Larkfield ACFemale
36 200 Kirstein Martin 00:26:21 W40 Istead and Ifield HarriersFemale
37 208 Carrie Hitchman 00:26:37 W35 Larkfield ACFemale
38 221 Julie Goodge 00:27:14 W40 Tonbridge ACFemale
39 203 Nicola Cartlidge 00:27:33 W35 Kent ACFemale
40 179 Julia Wellings 00:28:39 W40 Bromley Veterans ACFemale
41 201 Fay Oram 00:32:39 W40 Istead and Ifield HarriersFemale
42 223 Clare Palmer 00:34:26 W40 Tonbridge ACFemale
43 197 Hilary Logan 00:38:08 W35 Greenwich TritonsFemale
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Women 35-44

Team Results
3 members per team to score

Event: 05/12/2015
Organised by:

Kent County AA

Team type: Team 3-to-score

Team name:
Team result: 18 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Kent AC
Total Time 01:02:39

Age-Cat Gender

1 2 206 Cath Stibbs 00:20:09Women 40-44 Female
2 5 205 Teresa Murphy 00:20:43Women 35-39 Female
3 11 202 Victoria Buck 00:21:46Women 40-44 Female

Team name:
Team result: 20 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Dulwich Runners AC
Total Time 01:03:00

Age-Cat Gender

1 1 186 Clare Elms 00:19:46Women 50-54 Female
2 7 187 Emily Gelder 00:21:15Women 40-44 Female
3 12 189 Angie Norris 00:21:57Women 50-54 Female

Team name:
Team result: 31 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC
Total Time 01:04:44

Age-Cat Gender

1 3 177 Carole Penlington 00:20:27Women 40-44 Female
2 9 174 Jennie Butler 00:21:31Women 40-44 Female
3 19 176 Lisa May 00:22:44Women 40-44 Female

Team name:
Team result: 37 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Petts Wood Runners
Total Time 01:05:25

Age-Cat Gender

1 4 217 Emma Crawford 00:20:36Women 35-39 Female
2 10 216 Rachel Bentley 00:21:33Women 35-39 Female
3 23 218 Emma Doyle 00:23:14Women 35-39 Female

Team name:
Team result: 62 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Total Time 01:09:50

Age-Cat Gender

1 13 225 Pru Clements 00:22:09Women 40-44 Female
2 21 227 Jillian Holford 00:23:08Women 40-44 Female
3 28 228 Lesley Mercer 00:24:32Women 40-44 Female

Team name:
Team result: 78 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Tonbridge AC
Total Time 01:12:48

Age-Cat Gender

1 16 222 Sasha Houghton 00:22:19Women 40-44 Female
2 29 220 Rachel Fagg 00:24:42Women 40-44 Female
3 33 224 Nina Ridge 00:25:46Women 40-44 Female
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Women 35-44

Team Results
3 members per team to score

Event: 05/12/2015
Organised by:

Kent County AA

Team type: Team 3-to-score

Team name:
Team result: 96 Team Pos: 7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Greenwich Tritons
Total Time 01:26:05

Age-Cat Gender

1 26 196 Shelley Jones 00:23:50Women 35-39 Female
2 27 195 Jenny Butterfield 00:24:06Women 35-39 Female
3 43 197 Hilary Logan 00:38:08Women 35-39 Female
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Women 45-54

Individual Results

Pos No Name Gun Time Categ Chip Time TeamGender

05/12/2015Event:

Kent County AA
Organised by:

1 274 Maria Heslop 00:20:21 W45 Paddock Wood ACFemale
2 275 Tina Oldershaw 00:20:36 W45 Paddock Wood ACFemale
3 233 Donna Mewis 00:20:47 W45 Beckenham Running ClubFemale
4 279 Geraldine Schaer 00:22:23 W45 Petts Wood RunnersFemale
5 263 Kate Williams 00:22:35 W50 Kent ACFemale
6 277 Jenny Leng 00:22:39 W45 Petts Wood RunnersFemale
7 272 Tracey Townsend 00:22:43 W50 Orpington Road RunnersFemale
8 267 Julie Stoppani 00:22:44 W50 Maidstone HarriersFemale
9 255 Tracy Wilkinson-Begg 00:22:57 W45 Folkestone Running ClubFemale
10 244 Jenny Neal 00:23:09 W45 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACFemale
11 252 Caroline Curtis 00:23:13 W45 Folkestone Running ClubFemale
12 280 Kathryn Suckling 00:23:26 W45 Petts Wood RunnersFemale
13 286 Lucy Pitcairn-Knowles 00:23:29 W50 Tonbridge ACFemale
14 232 Kate Marchant 00:24:10 W45 Beckenham Running ClubFemale
15 258 Eloisa Brown 00:24:22 W45 Kent ACFemale
16 254 Catherine O'connor 00:24:47 W45 Folkestone Running ClubFemale
17 250 Stephanie Wood 00:24:51 W50 Dartford Harriers ACFemale
18 268 Mo Fazakerley 00:24:59 W50 Medway and Maidstone ACFemale
19 257 Sally Dawodu-Talabi 00:25:32 W50 Istead and Ifield HarriersFemale
20 264 Sarah Young 00:25:52 W45 Kent ACFemale
21 284 Catherine Hughes 00:25:59 W45 Tonbridge ACFemale
22 248 Marijana Urbany 00:26:03 W45 Bromley Veterans ACFemale
23 249 Monica Whitefield 00:26:04 W45 Cambridge HarriersFemale
24 283 Emma Avis 00:26:04 W45 Tonbridge ACFemale
25 231 Helen Garrett 00:26:12 W50 Beckenham Running ClubFemale
26 266 Clare Brown 00:26:13 W45Female
27 287 Alison Beard 00:26:13 W45 Tunbridge Wells HarriersFemale
28 247 Bridget Macedonski 00:26:22 W50 Bromley Veterans ACFemale
29 242 Tracey Ashenden 00:26:36 W45 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACFemale
30 276 Sonja Laing 00:26:44 W45 Petts Wood RunnersFemale
31 246 Angela Powell 00:26:49 W45 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACFemale
32 271 Lisa Richards 00:27:12 W45 Orpington Road RunnersFemale
33 270 Caroline Jeffrey 00:27:43 W50 Orpington Road RunnersFemale
34 278 Sigrid Robson 00:27:45 W50 Petts Wood RunnersFemale
35 243 Jacqueline Montgomery 00:27:59 W50 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACFemale
36 245 Julia Pairman 00:30:44 W50 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACFemale
37 236 Betty Ferebee 00:31:02 W50 Bexley ACFemale
38 273 Alison Ward 00:31:51 W45 Orpington Road RunnersFemale
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Women 45-54

Team Results
3 members per team to score

Event: 05/12/2015
Organised by:

Kent County AA

Team type: Team 3-to-score

Team name:
Team result: 22 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Petts Wood Runners
Total Time 01:08:29

Age-Cat Gender

1 4 279 Geraldine Schaer 00:22:23Women 45-49 Female
2 6 277 Jenny Leng 00:22:39Women 45-49 Female
3 12 280 Kathryn Suckling 00:23:26Women 45-49 Female

Team name:
Team result: 36 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Folkestone Running Club
Total Time 01:10:58

Age-Cat Gender

1 9 255 Tracy Wilkinson-Begg 00:22:57Women 45-49 Female
2 11 252 Caroline Curtis 00:23:13Women 45-49 Female
3 16 254 Catherine O'connor 00:24:47Women 45-49 Female

Team name:
Team result: 40 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Kent AC
Total Time 01:12:50

Age-Cat Gender

1 5 263 Kate Williams 00:22:35Women 50-54 Female
2 15 258 Eloisa Brown 00:24:22Women 45-49 Female
3 20 264 Sarah Young 00:25:52Women 45-49 Female

Team name:
Team result: 42 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Beckenham Running Club
Total Time 01:11:09

Age-Cat Gender

1 3 233 Donna Mewis 00:20:47Women 45-49 Female
2 14 232 Kate Marchant 00:24:10Women 45-49 Female
3 25 231 Helen Garrett 00:26:12Women 50-54 Female

Team name:
Team result: 58 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Tonbridge AC
Total Time 01:15:32

Age-Cat Gender

1 13 286 Lucy Pitcairn-Knowles 00:23:29Women 50-54 Female
2 21 284 Catherine Hughes 00:25:59Women 45-49 Female
3 24 283 Emma Avis 00:26:04Women 45-49 Female

Team name:
Team result: 70 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC
Total Time 01:16:35

Age-Cat Gender

1 10 244 Jenny Neal 00:23:09Women 45-49 Female
2 29 242 Tracey Ashenden 00:26:36Women 45-49 Female
3 31 246 Angela Powell 00:26:49Women 45-49 Female
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Women 45-54

Team Results
3 members per team to score

Event: 05/12/2015
Organised by:

Kent County AA

Team type: Team 3-to-score

Team name:
Team result: 72 Team Pos: 7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Orpington Road Runners
Total Time 01:17:40

Age-Cat Gender

1 7 272 Tracey Townsend 00:22:43Women 50-54 Female
2 32 271 Lisa Richards 00:27:12Women 45-49 Female
3 33 270 Caroline Jeffrey 00:27:43Women 50-54 Female
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Women 55-64

Individual Results

Pos No Name Gun Time Categ Chip Time TeamGender

05/12/2015Event:

Kent County AA
Organised by:

1 296 Barbara Wenman 00:23:15 W55 Canterbury HarriersFemale
2 300 Victoria Talbot-Rosner 00:24:42 W55 Invicta East Kent ACFemale
3 295 Wendy Smith 00:25:44 W55 Canterbury HarriersFemale
4 307 Stella Richardson 00:26:49 W55 Tunbridge Wells HarriersFemale
5 291 Anne Cilia 00:27:15 W55 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACFemale
6 292 Helen Godsell 00:27:25 W60 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACFemale
7 303 Janice Moorekite 00:27:38 W55 Larkfield ACFemale
8 294 Tina Jones 00:28:24 W65 Canterbury HarriersFemale
9 306 Lucille Joannes 00:28:40 W55 Tunbridge Wells HarriersFemale
10 301 Zoe Gaffen 00:29:00 W55 Kent ACFemale
11 302 Annabelle Hadlow 00:30:50 W55 Kent ACFemale
12 297 Jacqueline Ridout 00:31:44 W55 Dartford Road RunnersFemale
13 290 Geraldine Legon 00:32:32 W55 Bexley ACFemale
14 298 Tina Eke 00:33:25 W55 Folkestone Running ClubFemale
15 293 Maz Turner 00:34:16 W65 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACFemale
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Women 55-64

Team Results
3 members per team to score

Event: 05/12/2015
Organised by:

Kent County AA

Team type: Team 3-to-score

Team name:
Team result: 12 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Canterbury Harriers
Total Time 01:17:24

Age-Cat Gender

1 1 296 Barbara Wenman 00:23:15Women 55-59 Female
2 3 295 Wendy Smith 00:25:44Women 55-59 Female
3 8 294 Tina Jones 00:28:24Women 65-69 Female

Team name:
Team result: 26 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC
Total Time 01:28:57

Age-Cat Gender

1 5 291 Anne Cilia 00:27:15Women 55-59 Female
2 6 292 Helen Godsell 00:27:25Women 60-64 Female
3 15 293 Maz Turner 00:34:16Women 65-69 Female
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Kent Veterans Cross Country Champs
Women 65+

Individual Results

Pos No Name Gun Time Categ Chip Time TeamGender

05/12/2015Event:

Kent County AA
Organised by:

1 308 Anne Unseld 00:27:00 W65 Bromley Veterans ACFemale
2 309 Jeannette Giles 00:41:25 W75 Istead and Ifield HarriersFemale
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